MAHLE Industrialfiltration is now Filtration Group. For more information, visit www.fluid.filtrationgroup.com
Mobile Filter Unit
Pi 8210
Flow rate 15 l/min
1. Features
High performance filter unit for modern hydraulic and lubrica-
tion systems
Simple filling and cleaning of hydraulic and lubrication systems

*1 pressure relief valve 4 bar  0.5 %
7. Order numbers
Ordering example for filter:
Filter Aggregate Pi 8210 3
7.2 Spin-on cartridges
Nominal size
NG [l/min]
Order number
Type designation
Filter material
max.  p [bar]
Filter surface [cm²]
100
70548477 PX33-13-2 Sm-N2 Sm-N 2
5
3400
70541521 PX33-13-2 Sm-x3 Sm-x 3 3400
70541522 PX33-13-2 Sm-x6 Sm-x 6 3400
70541523 PX33-13-2 Sm-x10 Sm-x 10 3400
70541524 PX33-13-2 Sm-x25 Sm-x 25 3400
70541525 PX33-13-2 Mic10 Mic 10 7000
70541527 PX33-13-2 Mic25 Mic 25 7000
7.1 Filter unit
Nominal size
NG [l/min]
Order number
Type designation
with gauge
15
70573194 Pi 82101-063/PX33-13-2 Sm-N2
70551659 Pi 82101-063/PX33-13-2 Sm-x3
70573195 Pi 82101-063/PX33-13-2 Sm-x6
70573196 Pi 82101-063/PX33-13-2 Sm-x10
70573197 Pi 82101-063/PX33-13-2 Sm-x25
70573198 Pi 82101-063/PX33-13-2 Mic10
70573199 Pi 82101-063/PX33-13-2 Mic25
1. Filter unit 2. Replacement spin-on cartridge
V = 15 l/min with gauge and Sm-x 3 spin-on cartridge
Type designation: Pi 82101-063/PX33-13-2 Sm-x3
Order number: 70551659
Sm-x 3
Type designation: PX33-13-2 Sm-x3
Order number: 70541521
8. Technical specifications
Delivery volume:
Perm. temperature:
Setting pressure limiting valve:
Green/red gauge border line:
Motor output:
Revolutions:
Voltage:
Rated current:
Protection class:
Viscosity range:
Length of hoses:
Weight:
15 l/min
-10 to +80 °C
4 ±0.5 bar
2.2 bar
0.25 kW
1400 1/min
230 V AC/50 Hz
1.9 A
IP54
10 – 400 mm²/s
2.5 m
18 kg
We draw attention to the fact that all values indicated are average
values. Our products are continually being further developed. Val-
ues, dimensions and weights can change as a result of this. Our
specialised department will be pleased to help you.
Please contact us before using our filters in areas governed by EU
Directive 94/9/EC (ATEX 95). The standard version can be used for
liquids based on mineral oil (corresponding to the fluids in Group 2
of Directive 97/23 EC Article 9). If you consider to use other fluids
please contact us for additional support.
Subject to technical alteration without prior notice.
9. Dimensions
*1
*2
*3
=
=
=
Suction hose DN19
Pressure hose DN16
Gauge
Filtration Group GmbH
Schleifbachweg 45
D-74613 Öhringen
Phone +49 7941 6466-0
Fax +49 7941 6466-429